§1
The Annual General Meeting of FABRYKI MEBLI “FORTE” Spółka Akcyjna based in Ostrów
Mazowiecka resolves to allocate the net profit generated by FABRYKI MEBLI “FORTE” S.A.
in the financial year from 1 April 2024 to 31 March 2025 in the amount of PLN 17,967,370.74
(in words: seventeen million nine hundred sixty-seven thousand three hundred seventy zloty
and seventy-four groszy) in its entirety to cover losses from previous years.

§2
The resolution comes into force upon its adoption.

Shareholders voted as follows:
1) Number of shares for which valid votes were cast – 18.801.258,
2) Percentage of shares in the share capital – 78,565%,